



January 9, 2025

The Skyline Longmont Kiwanis Foundation is excited to announce our 7th Top Golf - Golf Tournament on **Sunday, March 2, 2025,** to support **Roberta's Legacy** and the **Skyline Longmont Kiwanis Foundation**. The tournament will be held at the Top Golf at 16011 Grant Street, Thornton CO. Immediately after the tournament, we will also hold a live auction, hosted by O.J. Pratt.

Skyline Longmont Kiwanis Foundation is partnering with **Roberta's Legacy**, a 501(c)(3), in Longmont CO. 80% of event net proceeds will support **Roberta's Legacy** mission of supporting breast cancer patients and their families.

The mission at **Roberta's Legacy** is to identify breast cancer patients, get to know the family and really listen to their story. We let them rest their concerns on us and do everything we can to lift them up, whether that's through prayer or in helping with everyday tasks like housecleaning or groceries, or assisting with larger financial burdens like rent and utilities. Then we lean on our entire community of Partners, Legacy Friends, donors and volunteers to help support these families, going beyond solely financial support so that we may truly care for each family and their unique needs.

Please consider supporting the golf tournament in the following ways:

- Participation in Golf Tournament
- Bay Sponsorship
- Event/Tournament Sponsorship

• Auction Item Donation (This can be an item, or a service or experience, for example time in a vacation home, hot-air balloon ride, etc.)

Thank you in advance for your commitment to support this wonderful event, and please feel free to call with any questions or for more information.

Best wishes,

Dick Larsen President Skyline Longmont Kiwanis Foundation Skyline Kiwanis Golf Tournament Chair www.skylinekiwanis.org 970-219-5856 rll508@aol.com Amy Willard Executive Director Roberta's Legacy www.robertaslegacy.org 303-332-2607 amy@robertaslegacy.org

Skyline Longmont Kiwanis Foundation PO Box 565 Longmont, CO 80502





Golf Tournament Participation Form Top Golf March 2, 2025

Golf Tournament Details:

- \$600 per Team of 4-6 Players
- \$100 optional Team Sponsorship
- Cost includes Top Golf Tournament with prizes and food
- Specific rules detailed at registration
- Registration and warm up begins at 12:30pm
- Top Golf tournament begins at 2:00
- Food buffet open during the event
- Prizes awarded immediately following completion
- Live auction with O.J. Pratt!!

Tournament Team Name:

NAME:	_PH:	_e-mail
NAME:	PH:	e-mail
NAME:	PH:	_e-mail
NAME:	PH:	_e-mail
NAME:	_PH:	_e-mail
NAME:	PH:	_e-mail

Next Steps: Complete all information with Team Name and player contact information above and email it to Dick Larson at rll508@aol.com. Get creative on your team name.

Payment Options Option 1: Go directly to the Kiwanis Square page to pay by credit card - CLICK HERE

Option 2: Mail checks payable to Skyline Longmont Kiwanis Foundation to:

Skyline Longmont Kiwanis Foundation PO Box 565 Longmont, CO 80502

Option 3: Pay by Check or Credit Card the day of the event

Help a great cause – please reserve your team today! Golf Tournament Donation & Sponsorship Form Skyline Longmont Kiwanis Foundation Top Golf

Skyline Longmont Kiwanis Foundation PO Box 565 Longmont, CO 80502





March 2, 2025

Bay Sponsor Information \$100

Name of Company and/or Donor: (as listed on all promotional collateral):

Contact Name:_____ Phone:_____

Auction Item Donation

Auction Item Donation: Donor and item recognition will be listed in Tournament Program

Item Description:

Item Value:

item to be delivered item to be picked up

Tournament Sponsorship Opportunities

Sponsorship Options: Tournament sponsor recognition via Tournament Program and sign and/or banner. Call Amy Willard to reserve your support level at 303-332-2607. Please make checks payable to Skyline Longmont Kiwanis Foundation or pay by credit card online at www.skylinekiwanis.org. Look for the blue Roberta's Legacy button in the top right corner.

Food Sponsor - \$2,500

Hole-in-One Sponsor - \$1,000

Auction Sponsor - \$1,000

Prize Sponsor \$1,000